9. EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

NOTES: ® Parts marked by “NSP” are generally unavailable because they are not in our Master Spare Parts List.
® The /\\ mark found on some component parts indicates the importance of the safety factor of the part.
Therefore, when replacing, be sure to use parts of identical designation.
® Screws adjacent to ¥ mark on product are used for disassembly.
® For the applying amount of lubricants or glue, follow the instructions in this manual.
(In the case of no amount instructions, apply as you think it appropriate.)

9.1 PACKING SECTION

(@ e

®
OB O o

30

DDJ-SX3
" 5 - 6 [ 7 - 8




C

1 L 2

(1) PACKING SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark

bbb bbb

o. Description Part No.
1 USB Cable (L = 1500 mm) 408-SUB-132
2 1.Adapter + Plug Assy See Contrast table (2)
3 2..AC Adapter 411-SXMK3-957B
4 2..Power Plug PSE See Contrast table (2)
5  Power Plug VDE See Contrast table (2)
6  Power Plug UK See Contrast table (2)
7  Power Plug UL See Contrast table (2)
8  Power Plug SAA See Contrast table (2)
9  Power Plug KCC See Contrast table (2)
10  Power 3C See Contrast table (2)

11 eeeee

12 Operating Instructions

(Quick Start Guide)

13 Operating Instructions

(Quick Start Guide)

(2) CONTRAST TABLE
DDJ-SX3/FJLPXEG, SVYXEG, UXEGCB and XEGCN are constructed the same except for the following:

See Contrast table (2)

See Contrast table (2)

Mark No.

—_
EN

Description
Operating Instructions

(Quick Start Guide)

Operating Instructions

(Quick Start Guide)

NSP 16

Serato DJ Pro EXPANSION

PACK VOUCHER

17
18
19
20
21

Handle

22
23
24

Gift Box
Soft Bag

Handle Base
Polyfoam A (EPS)
Polyfoam B (EPS)
Pasterboard

PE Bag (240*340 mm, 0.05T)

Part No.
See Contrast table (2)

See Contrast table (2)

100-SX-3017
100-SX-3018
506-SX2-676AA
506-SX2-676BA
507-S1-3372

See Contrast table (2)
509-DDJSX-320
505-DJM250-014

Mark | No. Symbol and Description DDJ-SX3/FJLPXEG | DDJ-SX3/SVYXEG | DDJ-SX3/UXEGCB | DDJ-SX3/XEGCN
N 2 | Adapter + Plug Assy 704-SX3-B906 Not used Not used Not used
N 4 | Power Plug PSE 420-DJM250-409A Not used Not used Not used
AN 5 | Power Plug VDE 420-SXMK3-455 420-SXMK3-455 Not used Not used
N 6 | Power Plug UK 420-DJM250-362-HA |420-DJM250-362-HA Not used Not used
AN 7 | Power Plug UL Not used Not used 420-DJM250-361-HA Not used
AN 8 | Power Plug SAA 420-DJM250-363-HA Not used Not used Not used
N 9 | Power Plug KCC 420-SXMK3-456 Not used Not used Not used
AN 10 | Power 3C Not used Not used Not used 420-DJM250-408
12 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide) | 502-DDJSX3D-3767 Not used Not used Not used
(En, Es, Ja)
13 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide) Not used 502-DDJSX3B-3765 Not used Not used
(En, Fr, De,lt, NI, Es, Pt, Ru)
14 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide) Not used Not used 502-DDJSX3A-3763 Not used
(En)
15 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide) Not used Not used Not used 502-DDJSX3C-3766
(Zhen)
22 | Gift Box 507-SX3D-3370 507-SX3B-3370 507-SX3A-3370 507-SX3C-3370
52 DDJ-SX3
1 - 2 - 3 - 4




Accessory
of terminal

5 = =

"9.3 CONTROL PANEL SECTION".

Refer to

9.2 BOTTOM SECTION

¢ Bottom view



1 -

(1) BOTTOM SECTION PARTS LIST
Mark No.

NSP

NSP

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

Description

1..10 PCB Assy & Sponge
& EVA Packing Assy

2..10 PCB Assy

2..Cushion

2..Sponge
TRANSFER PCB Assy

1..Front PCB Assy & Sponge
& EVA Packing Assy

2..FRONT PCB Assy
2..Sponge
2..Spacer

1..BAL. PCB & Fixed Plate Assy

2..BAL. PCB Assy
2..XLR Fixed Plate
2..Nut M3 Washer
2..Screw (M3*8)
1..LED & Cover Assy

2..LED PCB Assy
1..WHEEL Assy
2..Encoder Plate

2..Encoder Fixed Plate

2..Screw

2..Clip

2..Twin Adhesive
1..Clip Wire Assy

2..Clip (1 mm)
OUTPUT PCB Assy

SENSOR PCB Assy
VR Cover

Button

Speed Push Button
FX Rotate Knob

Rotate Knob

Gain Rotate Knob
Filter Rotate Knob
Browser Rotate Knob
Windows Lens

Bottom Case
Button Frame
Push Button1
Ground Terminal
Cover

(2) CONTRAST TABLE
DDJ-SX3/FJLPXEG, SVYXEG, UXEGCB and XEGCN are constructed the same except for the following:

Part No.
705-DDJSX3-1759

612-SX2-362
612-DJFA-373
704-SX3-B873

705-DDJSX3-1760

eecoe

612-USOLOFX-369
612-SX2-459
704-SX3-B940

704-SX3-B869
300-S1-2048
601-R2150-033
602-HMD510B-198
704-SX3-B938

704-SX3-B866
703-S1-1383-HA
300-PROS2-848-HA
300-PROS2-851-HA
602-PROS2-363-HA

603-S1-395-HA
501-S1-2526-HA
704-S1-A586
603-S1-394-HA
704-SX3-B868

704-PDJ33-A007
100-S1-3002
100-S1-3004
100-S1-3005
100-S1-3006

100-S1-3007
100-S1-3008
100-S1-3009
100-S1-3010
100-SX3-2985

See Contrast table (2)
100-SX3-3411
100-SXMK2-3157
200-S1-665
300-S1-2059

Mark No.

4
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78

Description
Insulation Plate
1P Ground Wire
1P Ground Wire
30P 1.0 FFC Cable

30P 1.0 FFC Cable (L = 250 mm)

Foot Mat

Sponge

Sensor Fixed Plate
Locking Cable Clip
JW LED Base

Dust-Proof Slice
Power Knob

|0 Metal Plate
Strain Relief Bush

Top Panel L Assy (For Service)

Top Panel R Assy (For Service)
Mixer Panel Assy (For Service)

Gasket

E Type Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer (10*3.21T)
Nut (M5, 7.9*3.8 mm)
Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

TTP, 3°L12)
3'5L)

TTP, 3'8, ZB)
3*10 M/M)

—~ o~~~

Screw 2.6*10
Screw (3*L12, Black)
Screw (BTF, 2.6, L = 8)

Part No.

300-SX3-2399
406-8001-833
406-MH2-825
406-S1MK2-1295
406-SX3-1405

612-S1-445
612-S1-461
300-HDJ9800-981
300-HM510B-224
300-S1-2049A

501-HDJ9800-1648
100-HDJ2000-1641
300-SX3-2402
100-S1-3000
703-DDJSX3-1517

703-DDJSX3-1518
703-DDJSX3-1519
612-DJFA-373

606-S1-262

606-DDJLE-260
606-S1-261
606-S1-007
601-MM1000-029
602-B600-072

602-CTP3050-774B
602-HP1010K-181
602-MK7-131
602-PROS2-363
602-QMX2BPM-322

602-SL24F-099
602-PTP3012-571
602-MP3-324
602-DJ5500-452
602-3113-122

602-CDN88-563
602-BTB3012-446B
602-HP1010K-182

Mark | No. Symbol and Description DDJ-SX3/FJLPXEG | DDJ-SX3/SVYXEG | DDJ-SX3/UXEGCB | DDJ-SX3/XEGCN
36 | Bottom Case 100-SX3-3408 100-SX3-3408 100-SX3-3408 100-SX3C-3408
54 DDJ-SX3
1 | | 3 | 4




9.3 CONTROL PANEL SECTION

* Top view

Fixed cover (NSP)

¢ Bottom view

Screw (NSP)
Fixed cover
(NSP)

VR cushion
NSP)

(

Search panel

Search panel

Accessory
of VR

VR cushion

(NSP)

55

DDJ-SX3




1 -

2 -

(1) CONTROL PANEL SECTION PARTS LIST
Mark No.

NSP

NSP

NSP

1
2
3

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

Description
TOUCH PCB Assy
CR FADER PCB Assy
1..Panel PCB (L) Assy
& Sponge Packing Assy
2..CONTROL PCB Assy A
2..Sponge (10 X 8 X 5 mm)

1..Panel PCB (R) Assy
& Sponge Packing Assy
2..CONTROL PCB Assy B
2..Sponge (10 X 8 X 5 mm)
2..Sponge (8*6*18 mm)
1..MIXER PCB Assy
& Sponge Packing Assy

2..MIX PCB Assy

2..Spacer (60 X 30 X 1.5, EVA)

2..Sponge (8*6*18 mm)

2..Sponge (23 X 10 X 10 mm)
PAD & FSR Assy

Little Round Button
ON Button

Deck 2 Button
In/Out Button
Censor Button (-)

Deck 3 Button
2X Button

Deck 4 Button
Button

Auto Loop Button

Hot Cue/Roll Button
1, 2 Button

Censor Button

Hot Cue/Roll Button
Button Key

(2) CONTRAST TABLE
DDJ-SX3/FJLPXEG, SVYXEG, UXEGCB and XEGCN are constructed the same except for the following:

Part No.

704-SX3-B874
704-EN1000-9788
705-DDJSX3-1761

612-7K-573

705-DDJSX3-1762

612-7K-573
612-S1-451
705-DDJSX3-1758

612-S1-449
612-S1-451
612-7K-572
704-S1MK2-A962

100-S1-2991
100-S1-2993
100-S1A-2990
100-S1A-2994
100-S1B-2989

100-S1B-2990
100-S1B-2994
100-S1C-2990
100-S1C-2994
100-S1E-2993

100-SX2-3156
100-SX2-3159
100-SX2A-2989
100-SX2A-3156
100-SX3-2989

Mark No.

32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

a“
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

Description
Play Sync Button
Round Knob
CH LM Lens
CH1, CH2 Button
JW Ring

Master Lens
Round Knob
Ground Plate
Isolation Slice
Cable Tie

Shift Button
2 Key Button
Fixed Plate
CF Button
Cue Button

Load Button
Master Cue Button
A, B Button

Input Selector
CFX Button

Filter Button

Noise Button

CH Fader Fixed Plate
CF Fixed Plate
Velocity Soft Knob

Chassis Packing Assy (For Service)
Deck 1 Button

Screw

Screw

Screw (TTP, 3*8, ZB)
Screw (M3*8)
Screw (3*8 mm TTB)

Part No.

100-SX3-2995
100-SX3-3160B
100-SX3-3409
100-SX3A-2994
100-SXMK2-3152

100-SXMK2-3155
100-SXMK2-3160A
300-S1-2051
501-S1-2542A
504-S100-004

100-S1-2989
100-S1-2992S
100-S1-2999
100-S1-3003
100-S1B-2993

100-S1D-2993
100-SX3-2993
100-SX3-2994
100-SX3-3410
100-SX3A-3257

100-SX3A-3259
100-SX3B-3258
300-S1-2046
300-SX3-2397
604-SX3-712

See Contrast table (2)
100-S1-2990

602-SA12-414
602-SL24F-099

602-DJ5500-452
602-HMD510B-198
602-2002-077

Mark | No. Symbol and Description DDJ-SX3/FJLPXEG | DDJ-SX3/SVYXEG | DDJ-SX3/UXEGCB | DDJ-SX3/XEGCN
56 | Chassis Packing Assy (For Service) 705-DDJSX3-1753 | 705-DDJSX3-1753 | 705-DDJSX3-1753 705-SX3C-1754
56 DDJ-SX3
- 2 - 3 - 4




